
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EU) 2022/2583 of 19 December 2022 amending Regulation 
(EU) 2021/2278 suspending the Common Customs Tariff duties referred to in Article 56(2), point (c), 

of Regulation (EU) No 952/2013 on certain agricultural and industrial products 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 340 of 30 December 2022) 

1. On page 15, in the Annex replacing the Annex to Regulation (EU) 2021/2278, in the table, in the entry relating to 
serial number 0.3227, under the column ‘CN code’:

for: ‘2846 90 30

2846 90 40

2846 90 50

2846 90 60

2846 90 90’,

read: ‘2846 90 30

2846 90 40

2846 90 50

2846 90 60

2846 90 70

2846 90 90’.

2. On page 201, in the Annex replacing the Annex to Regulation (EU) 2021/2278, in the table, in the entry relating to 
serial number 0.7029, under the column ‘CN code’:

for: ‘ex 8505 11 00’,

read: ‘ex 8505 11 10’.

EN Official Journal of the European Union 23.2.2023 L 56/29  


	Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EU) 2022/2583 of 19 December 2022 amending Regulation (EU) 2021/2278 suspending the Common Customs Tariff duties referred to in Article 56(2), point (c), of Regulation (EU) No 952/2013 on certain agricultural and industrial products (Official Journal of the European Union L 340 of 30 December 2022) 

